503762011 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3808658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTENT IDEA OF ASIA CO., LTD	03/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATO HOLDINGS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 SHIMOMEGURO, MEGURO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	153-0064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8511562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HEDMAN & COSTGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE ROCKEFELLER PLAZA,

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1007-052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES V. COSTIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/James V. Costigan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=1007-052_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503762011 REEL: 038146 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Content Idea of Asia Co., Ltd., the owner of U.S. Patent No.8,511,562 B2 hereby sells and assigns to SATO HOLDINGS CORPORATION, 1-7-1 Shimomeguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-0064 Japan, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,511,562 B2.

Content Idea of Asia Co., Ltd

November , 2015

March 10, 296

Tatsuva ONODA

Title: Chairman and CEO

PATENT REEL: 038146 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 03/31/2016